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NAME _______ B ERN}}T,—E‘rank. ....... // et et Bl - SERIAL No._ 34865774 .
N ‘,f" s
TANKSRIR S BUte s gpallls ORGANIZATION CoeDe26%th Infs = _—

Y& DIVISION |4 1

GRAVE LOCATIONMeuse-Argonne Amer. ROl’fAuN_;-._;/s-MONTFAUCON(Meuse)lgsa €Co ko
CTY. NAME NUMBER
RN o O LT TR N N T R e | R e (e &0 L
GRAVE RO PLOT

Isola%ei 3 Exermont Arde

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _ '~~~ . .. fﬁii _______
" GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT
CooRnTakTESed S 2RNIN AR B0RBN v L I R v
coNcENTRATED 0, ¥/1219 LT onk e A G o T
DATE GRAVL ROW PLOT

Meuse Argonne 1232
------- CEMETERY o B (-.‘-I:Y.-—I:J;JI;IBER Mgt |
Data concerning any identification found on remains'whén concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missging parts,_ stc.

Tag on bod v 178y | data f-1/pfb

_______ DATEOE EDEATH--. on Dol g ),/" spderailsl/ett

¥ / o~ ;
NS TATE FROM WHICH" FECAME XS T ki
M AR DRSO RA TIONS AWARDED St.cintd et oy i
SUBSHGUENTMREBIIRTATIE.T. . S S Sl 0 L, 0 o vtk ACUSIS (S el e 0 A AR, 00 SR B

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION _____.31/8/el .. . SR e I Vel e, e b S
/ DATE GRAVE ROW ﬁ?f- -
N, : "'.y‘.!v! & B oc
%“7ﬁ4i __ [ﬁiJ i .ﬁ
SR k. | Ueuseshrgonne Ameriosn Cty.Romegne-sous-Montfaucon(leuse)1232
, LG 0 CEMETERY
4 FEB 19 1994 | Rec'd World War Div.

MAR 30 1928
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GRAVE LOCATION' BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

i (Surname). (Number). (First Name and Imtmh)

(R ank). = (Olgtmzatmn)

{

A GREOIE DAL ! = e e e ot e 0 Mt S

(OO D)D) VT 2 gy e e i -
SDAME  OR-BURTALA, 1 oG AL A LSt e e

PLACE OF BURIAL: .. 7t foir AP LA i

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

........... AR S0 AR o A O o
R A T N B T R e e e R g e
{ HOW MARKED: Name Peaghsil = Awa. e Crossfisdl ) 8 e

Headboard?........... Bottlef f o .

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?...... | B e e e S Sl e

Was one fastened fo mame peg or
stake used_ as-a grave marker®. RSl i L s

. If name unknown and fags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

SANNTARTISTIS RV ATV T Ve p st S et s Bt
SSATDIDRAISE S s S e Fe SR O R S
RETATTONSHTP S St i S A L d el =
; REPORTED BY:

(Sign: iture and Rank of Hopmtmﬂ' Olhcex}

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves ch’islratlon Sernc]:.
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”1 1 3 i " P s
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DATE OF BURIAL. N o ol B B B A B i SO T
N £L
i ,J ¥ T : ‘-.r:":. ,J'-"‘-
PLACE OF BURIAL............ (] O SR !
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
. must specilfy clearly what map is used. 7] b o
_ { g0 e Y 2
J\,1 i g',,‘.'i, ‘\-!'\ B f “-'\L .:';I'."",} e =%

(A% B A4 4%

HOW MARKED: NamePeg?............ Orossy. s 7 s on .
1 Headboard? ........... Bottled st )
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ; ;
; IJ '_vi"-}
Was one buried with DOUTIST 5 2 e AW, e Ve Lo £

Ui,
Was one fastened to name peg or J,i’}"D
stake used as a grave marker?..... O R

. If name unknown and tags missing, description and m:zuks
should be given here:

n 3 f Y11
.................. 3/771& [0 7o
I B sl Ry VWA W ANA
L e WROARVERA
EPORTED BY: [} = e posTeud et
i A. ,f."rl \}Lffs 3\.’-_- ‘j‘k"‘[
U XA AN A 7 VAT
................................................... o
(Sighhture and Rank of Reportm.g OIhcer) {

This portion to he forwarded to Adj. Gen'l, G. LR TRATSELSILR
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HOMEy Mo address givene

MISAIRG IN ACTION OCTOBER Sn*1918

Ve have no information ag to
migeing in aetion Ootober Bth,lf
repart of his burial by Chaplein £6th, Infantry, lasr soon

Private BERNDT was killed, He was reported
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3.R.S. FORM m. . : v p.._M‘CEL;@:L:;U.

Date £6Th June 1939

HGPORT OF DT ST NTERME NT AND RLBURIAL._

‘Remalns of: ;Ziézw?tﬁﬂif/ o 7_. : N ;k

BN pT el 6577 ¢
Name ,:Aifjgnk Ce ) . - Number:; ?4865
= ' : .
_Bank Iﬁin e Orvanlzatlon' '
Unit ]

D151nterment and Reburlal made by Group

Disinterred (Date) . From: (Give complete :location) .
12th June 1919. _Grave, ISOLATDE & =« .o e

' " EXERMONT A \ SENNES,

25 NE R ZOP-'&J\I 280 .6

Reburied (Date) . . W3 (Give complete location)

1 2th June 1919 = Grave 191 Sec 54 plot 4,
A  ARGONTE AME RI¢ AT ¢ amTERY L J55s, '
ROMAGNE MEUSE, = ” = Lo

e

RepOrt as to nature of or’gxnal burial and condltlon of body upon dlSlnterment

Burial }30011"'. Buried in uﬂl,for“l bad lv eGOmooéco

Was ons identification taz found upon the bgay?'?EQ
What other means of jdentification were found upos the body? 1lOn€.

A
LV

Famy i g '
U
45 4 {2 g Y
A L 4 1)k # /:(v-nw-
1 4 f“.’f) Y =1_,-_‘!
: - > £ ¥ S T
T -

Nete :

if unnn disinterment , effects are found upon the bodles , they will be
prompt 1y sent to the Effeots Depot direct , as is required Dy ¢.0,170,6, H.Q 1918,
after being carefully examined for olues to identity in doubt £yl cases, hotaticn
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration SEPV1C85

R.H, 'CCJ,“ INTHAL

Supervisad by Li. Rittenhouse.

C.0. Group

) Unit
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
June 2§ 1929.

Berndt, Frank C.

Mrs. Maxy B. Berndt,
905 Grige Ste,
Denville, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act °To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage io
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late private Pramk C. Berndt, Co. D, 26th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argomme imerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Heuse, FranCe.

Will vou please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to maks the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your rsply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




. WAR DEPARTMENT -~ . -

« OFFICE OF THE QUARTEQMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON -

: m REPLY ‘REFER TQ QM 293 A-C -

. \. _ LL,<) " | R -
fzggdt Frank C. /j}/c;-\’egi‘ © - hugust 50,-,19?9. -
" 'm- AR 'Y)’\w .

. - 903 Grigg St.,
" - -Damville," Ill. _—Md'
. 4'::. . ﬁ}"'ﬁ“\/

,'Dear'Madmn."‘_.

RN

The reCOrds of this office do not 1ndlca e that a reply has been
" receéived to our communication dated June 27, 1929 making inquiry
‘ concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased~
‘sorvice man above named. ' These addresscs are desired with-a view to
) ascertalnlng the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
. . grimage-to the cemeterles of Eurone in which the remalns of their sons‘
" and husbands are 1nterred . .

. 1111 you please P111 in the answsrs to the follow1ng questlona '
. in tho cpace provided on this letter, and return the lettex to. thls offlce
“in tho enclosed envelope which requires no postage? .

Write answers in epaee below .

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: ;

—
.

2. If he is survivéd by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

- —

~ \ J’. '.'-l b
3. If survived hy, a widow or mother does she
desire to. make the pllgrlmageﬂ

0.4 ; ,t' o
For, The Quartermaeter'ceneral o
& o g io X o S e
e s 3
. M Very truly yours . ]
. ‘.-y,‘ ’ - ] W\ * ." .p‘ Q
2 Incls. : i OHN T. HARRIS,
A [ . .
Act of Congress EEa v vRlajor, Q. M. Corpa,

Envelope ' Assistant.



in rREPLY RErER To @M 283 A-C
¢ June o 1929.

Bemdt, Pramk C.

Mrs. Moxy B. Berndt,
9056 Grige Sty
Danville, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the decsased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make 2 pilgrimage to
these cemsteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late '
mmmc.mt.mn.mm,.mm-mw

interred in the Meuse-.rgorme imerican Cemstery, Romagne-gous-iiontfaucon,
lisnse, Frante.

will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and 1f so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are sentitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

For
no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



Yoo WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rREPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Berndt, Frank C. August 30, 1929.
1232

Mrs, Mary B. Berndt,
panville, Ill.

Deaxr Nadem:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received t0 our communication dated Jume 27, 1928axing inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. '

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

A

3., If gurvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

PESRSERESS,
J——————

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. . JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




-In reply rofer to!

2983,8 C-R
249790
Karch 6, 1923,
1 ‘
Mr, Fred Brant,
908 cri:;H Stes

.ville, Ill.

Dear Sir: Ay .
The Quar&ermaster General desiros that 'you be informad that

the pe:manent grave of ! A e o A

the Tt Dpipatd Thuprts 1ie 3 Ay
late Private IFrauk C. 3arandl,  Couipany Dy
a, ¥ Yy

o d el Lk - ' :
26tk Infantry, 4s«Zrave 23, Tow 4, Blo ig e
'y Mow &, Blook Ay Heuga-irgonue Mo vicen -

Cemeteryy Bomoindé— somastont fanco % TR ;
This is one of the perman3n£}Ameri$an 4 ey comderies

to be maxntained by this Govefnmgnt in Europe. Bach grave will 7"
be marked by a headdtoha.of whlte marble, of suiteble dosign,
with name, rank organ1iation, date of Bold1er$s dentﬁ and State
from which he came. The headstones will be placed at all graves
in connectlon thh the improvemont work now in progress, as goon
as possible and w1thout waitinp for, special actiop or request on
the part of relaﬁives.i. , 3
In effect;ng reﬁoval the utmoet care‘and'redereaée were -
exacted and more then willingly accorded by those parforming thlg
pacred duty. The greve of the deceased will be perpetually main-
tained by this Government in a manner baefitting the last resting
placo of ouf heroes,

IVED Very truly yours,
H., J. Conner, 7
Assistant. 04 <\

22 /1423 /ARK




Berndt, Frank C. 3,486,577 Dup. v

1 -
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number,
Prt. ®. D, 26th IAf. ;
(Rank and organization.) -, s

State your relationship to the deceased.... GZ/Z¢- ; :Wa_____,__-___
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - 0
t (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
1 them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be gent:

(Name of person to reccive remains.) ? (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)
(Number and street.) "L"" (City or town.) : (State.)
(Sign here) /2 , B t0pe AB
¥
(Number and street or rural route.) [ (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the lettér accompanying this card. 3—6713
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- COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

rile 49320

I. LocaTron IxpEx CArD:

7 iy o
(@) Name Sl Sl BERNDL, Frank Ce. Ser. No. ______ 2486077 | | N :
TYE: ¥h 8
(D) Al SV kb b Organization .....0Qe. Y, 20%h Infa .
‘ CER.
(¢) Dateof death _________ 10-5-18 (d) Cause of death ______ k[ﬁ ____________________

II. RrcrsTraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): }
(@) Grave No. _____ LA ER ow: b = ] Plothrns fid: L qixen, WH 54 TR, e RO
() Emerg. Address __Ered Srent (sister) 905 urigg ot., vanville, 111,

e e R T I RO T e s 2

IV. A. G. O. Disrosition CARD: % Datelofirecaiptisy S mn e LN e 7_' ____________
N fl 1 9k A *e """\: 3./ ;’" W T, )
(@) Name 2 UL B0 (> S0 dA . (b) Relationship
(¢) Address ..____.__ R ol G T S e S A O R MR AE Ml N o ST
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% ___________ i)__{--_‘i _______________________________________________________________ :
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ______ O IR R e S VI T el 0
) Shjpping mstructions wpon arrivaliof body int LSS ul s & S S
(g) Disposition instruetions if not brought to U. S. g e a3
y s Ty
Examiner’s Initials O ARERR T 1 G D e A S L B v W )T
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from ________________________________ !
______ v 2a ) . LT ey a0 G L TR o W el B T i L |
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting that. .
Examiner’s Initials _______ 1/ ____ ho it Dato b et b 192/
VI. G. R. S. FrLes, CorRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: .. o iU VR RSN T
) / Y 4 ¢ .
/‘ P e 2 ¥ o e P / 41 2% o
, P ? T 5 AT R SUSTETRAN o WNEES T T e
I\
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? -._____ (..,.l__“ ....... A Y0 MR | N R
7, e e
/ W Bt S e
Examiner’s Initials ..____....7 7 Date .~ AP AR |- , 1927
COUNTRY PFLHaNCHE Ceyurery No. . 1283 -866. 64 Smmior No.

G, R. 8. ¥orm No. 1156
Amended April 6, 1020 3—7720




VT GRS e iN o 114 mad e bt 0 SRR 192

Typed by -._- siChecked\ by teles BN S AL IR et s = , 192

VIII. FinaL Action:

IX. REMARKS
ey
5
O e L T Lo ey PO S e S T STUNCE R | IR S WP S 0% 4, o T e fe ) O TSR L et AN e e e e e
I L S R SRR o S B PR TR
- v
EEeae RRTHINIEECOWETHISIEINE o~ b e i e et e
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\
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA j ks\

' ' Irile 49320 \g §
I. LocaTioNn InpEx Carp: )
(@) Name __________ B thﬂi)_'l',_B_‘:g'an.k-c. ___________________ Ser. No. .. 0486677 5
. TYPN .
() Rank ____'P.vit.'. _________ Organization ______ Co. U, 86%h Inf,
$ri s 159 2 0
(¢) Date of death ,-O'?TEB _________ (d) Cause of death k_ £ THETT RS i

IT. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. _;'_91 ______ TR et | Distee i o L A TR e TR e
(6) Emerg. Address ?z:e_q_‘ﬂrmt_‘ﬂi§:t0r)905_&1‘]155_3')11,1““113*_11]‘ .....
T11. fﬂég 04 s/cofld.ﬁrs démé ff{)n{ cdét(gid{lsfdisélses ___________________________________________________ CKR’,/’?

cable/oTeIIREREES P T LT L BN ) , 192
V. Folloy advice forwarded to Europe by { VAY 2 6 1991
# j"“,{/ | letter of transmittal on LAV AT At o L B , 192

Par. # 2 J\IOT To BP Retimn 7

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. 5., Hoboken, IN[T I SPMTLE WIS LS N DR S e PR S L , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,

Date of and source. : Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. e , 102
COUNTRY CEMETERY IO ey, L1 SRl e i SEHEET NG i, e SRS S
G, R. 8, Form 115-A 3—80%0

Angust, 1920

Prall CB 1232 -Hew be 11



W ZIEN AT RO T TR T T TR TRENR T e T 1 \

G.R.S5. FORM #114-A. . STATION

~----Romagne--8/8--:0ntLaue 08 -

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE A How..8, 198% .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ' COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name"""'BERNDT".‘E‘I‘&I}k"G .................. LOL Namebl, | g, o L2 i s Ay
R No.. | SgsaEny.. .. ... 2o Ve SUSTEEN 1L NORR et MO E Y . R L 9507 T T
OF L RATIC b B Nty b S Lob J0 T e 1'20 e Ra nIcH S S QTN Y €5 B
e o/SORIEE s TR TS 1 b 15. Org. - 950 e L s el 2a il
5Dl Dok (MABARE /| ) T el LASE 2 ). DDA ot G R TR
6. C.D 1 ST o e P R T (b) D.B e g

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No., .28  seq. 54 8L 5, Grave kio#s iy S.C/E ol N G
101k g ot T ey S L W RS e P o Bow R A
ol L T O e ) (e T T 140 LRI discp________‘.__

18. Cemotery yeuse~Argonne.American 19. Commune or town RMG&?:_H[ a=NONTPAUCC

20. Dept. or County ___. .. Meuse. ........... 21. Country _________,_,_'M_E;_'g_r_z_q_@ _________________
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._ __ 13Z2--8eG.54 P E it S R S IS
23. Disinterred (Date) 11=8-21 ... Bifng. - gl Rl Bawe o e e NI

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name __ Frank C, Bermdt . Seriali iNo . . Sl S S a0l L S
Ramlue 1) 2486677 . 4 Organization _COe De &6%h Inf,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marke:°WXQ? _________ ::_bn body? :w““mwgfgn_

Signature Junior Technfcal Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

smeecmeesneeenreeo-- FR@E--0R--H0QY ARG - MAPKOP- B BP0 - e e
27. Condition of body ... ___ Badly -decomposed--features unrecognigable ...
28. Nature of burial . g8 Uniform, burlap and pine boXe ... .. ...
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
glioted gbpyef. T . NN SR S S AT
30. Body prepared and placed in cas-liet: Da:c‘e._‘,._ 11"3“21 By, AsCeDawe =
3L, Casket ooaled by ... A.C.D8NE ' B SR, LA S | i S O
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) éfé7 %W' ____________________

Je : :



o
oy
<

OQ’

SHIPMENT . (Sﬁow actual marking of box. }

b

32. Designation of body: 5%
" Name______ 3‘*@*}*1*,-.1:1-3111:_1,._,--M_n________-_uf i ¥Tserial Nov. ! SABOBNT LS
Rank_ _____ ;& Al ok RO T e Organization  gs De26th- Infe-ooooom .- O, S ot

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery MeusesArgonne.ime:.Cty.125 'd.;{o._-‘.f‘}' GNE=a/ B__I.Dk P AU CC
Meuse )
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _ 11=8-81 = By A oCoDawe
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

g p _______E H rp e--fr'{tyuﬁt % .._.,,.,:_..‘..

e i > et s e S o——— e e sy g e

36. Remérks s

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) 11=8-
To point of Concentration . lorgue,. Romagn
(Name )
Convoyer_____??_'_{‘_f_*_qz?_q _______________ Signature Shipping Officer

. 38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
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